
N° APELLIDOS GANADOR DOCUMENTO AGENCIA

1 TORBISCO O. 7*****68 AG ABANCAY

2 CCOSCCO L. 7*****53 AG ABANCAY

3 SAUÑE R. 3*****47 AG ABANCAY

4 CHAVEZ F. 0*****18 AG ABANCAY

5 LOYOLA H. 0*****91 AG AGUAYTIA

6 ESTELA R. 7*****35 AG AGUAYTIA

7 TOLENTINO R. 8*****07 AG AGUAYTIA

8 LOPEZ C. 3*****32 AG AGUAYTIA

9 HUASCO Ñ. 6*****53 AG ANDAHUAYLAS

10 TORRES R. 7*****83 AG ANDAHUAYLAS

11 PALOMINO M. 4*****60 AG ANDAHUAYLAS

12 CERAZO R. 7*****40 AG ANDAHUAYLAS

13 PALOMINO G. 7*****38 AG ANDAHUAYLAS

14 CCONISLLA C. 7*****69 AG ANTA

15 YANAC V. 7*****29 AG ANTA

16 VELASQUE D. 2*****60 AG ANTA

17 MACHUCA L. 7*****89 AG ATALAYA

18 TANTTE V. 7*****92 AG ATALAYA

19 CAMPOS P. 7*****58 AG ATALAYA

20 CARO C. 2*****70 AG ATE FC

21 JAVIER Z. 4*****67 AG ATE FC

22 TUPIA T. 4*****35 AG ATE FC

23 MAQUERA L. 0*****51 AG ATE FC

24 GONZALES J. 7*****34 AG ATE FC

25 FLORES C. 4*****27 EOBP AUCAYACU

26 PINCHE O. 7*****21 EOBP AUCAYACU

27 LOZANO P. 1*****86 EOBP AUCAYACU

28 MANRIQUE C. 2*****22 AG AVELINO CACERES

29 LOAYZA Q. 8*****76 AG AVELINO CACERES

30 VARGAS T. 4*****99 AG AVELINO CACERES

31 SALAZAR G. 4*****74 AG AVELINO CACERES

32 LOPEZ Z. 7*****34 AG AVELINO CACERES

GANADORES



33 LEON C. 0******98 AG AVELINO CACERES

34 MAQUE Q. 7*****87 AG AVELINO CACERES

35 PARDO D. 0*****56 EOBP AYABACA

36 MIJAHUANGA H. 4*****46 EOBP AYABACA

37 ALBERCA P. 7*****12 AG TAMBO GRANDE

38 RIVERA G. 4*****25 EOBP AYABACA

39 SAGUMA J. 0*****00 EOBP AYABACA

40 JARAMILLO S. 7*****44 EOBP AYABACA

41 HUAYTALLA H. 2*****89 AG AYACUCHO

42 SANDOVAL Q. 4*****74 AG AYACUCHO

43 VARGAS T. 4*****29 AG AYACUCHO

44 YUPANQUI D. 7*****77 AG AYACUCHO

45 FLORES R. 7*****58 AG AYACUCHO

46 LUCANA S. 7*****65 EOBP AZANGARO

47 CHUQUIMAMANI H. 8*****25 EOBP AZANGARO

48 FEIJOO Y. 1*****71 EOBP AZANGARO

49 GOMEZ Y. 7*****31 EOBP AZANGARO

50 GARCIA U. 7*****06 AG BAMBAMARCA

51 BECERRA L. 2*****05 AG BAMBAMARCA

52 CONDOR C. 4*****54 AG BAMBAMARCA

53 COBA C. 4*****68 AG BAMBAMARCA

54 TELLO D. 6*****26 AG BAMBAMARCA

55 CARUAJULCA C. 4*****49 AG BAMBAMARCA

56 WALTER M. 6*****83 AG BAMBAMARCA

57 LLAMOCTANTA E. 6*****82 AG BAMBAMARCA

58 IDROGO C. 4*****07 AG BAMBAMARCA

59 CUSMA B. 2*****86 EOBP BELLAVISTA

60 OLIVERA S. 7*****42 EOBP BELLAVISTA

61 ALFONSO J. 7*****45 EOBP JUANJUI

62 GRANDEZ C. 0*****73 AG CABALLOCOCHA

63 HUAMAN E. 4*****15 AG CABALLOCOCHA

64 REYES C. 4*****47 AG CAJABAMBA

65 INQUILLA T. 4*****17 AG CAJABAMBA

66 MENDOZA M. 7*****05 AG CAJABAMBA

67 CALDERON C. 4*****85 AG CAJABAMBA

68 BRICENO R. 4*****32 AG CAJABAMBA

69 LOPEZ R. 2*****71 AG CAJABAMBA

70 CELIS R. 4*****52 AG CAJAMARCA

71 HERRERA C. 4*****69 AG CAJAMARCA

72 VALDIVIA M. 4*****38 AG CAJAMARCA

73 BUENO O. 2*****60 AG CAJAMARCA

74 HUACCHA C. 6*****70 AG CAJAMARCA

75 GALAN C. 7*****59 AG CAJAMARCA

76 QUIROZ V. 2*****20 AG CAJAMARCA

77 HUARIPATA E. 7*****87 AG CAJAMARCA

78 BARRIOS C. 0******08 AG CAMANA

79 CHAVEZ T. 7*****64 AG CAMANA

80 SUAREZ A. 7*****66 AG CAMANA

81 CONDORI M. 7*****19 AG CAMANA



82 VARGAS R. 4*****84 AG CAMANA

83 TELLEZ X. 4*****69 AG CAMANA

84 GONZALES A. 4*****69 AG CAMPO VERDE

85 GONZALES U. 4*****58 AG CAMPO VERDE

86 DIAZ T. 2*****86 AG CAMPO VERDE

87 SHUPINGAHUA G. 4*****42 AG CAMPO VERDE

88 ESPINOZA C. 4*****73 AG CAÑETE

89 SULLUCHUCO M. 7*****63 AG CAÑETE

90 SARAVIA L. 7*****90 EOB EL CARMEN

91 LUYO Q. 8*****71 AG CAÑETE

92 RAMOS F. 4*****35 AG CAÑETE

93 QUIROZ P. 7*****92 AG CAÑETE

94 CONDORI M. 0*****35 AG CARABAYLLO

95 OTAROLA M. 7*****30 AG CARABAYLLO

96 CABANILLAS A. 4*****50 AG CARABAYLLO

97 PACHECO C. 8*****95 AG CARABAYLLO

98 PANDURO C. 0*****98 EOBP PAUCARTAMBO

99 VILLA V. 0*****83 EOBP PAUCARTAMBO

100 ANTARA C. 7*****50 EOBP PAUCARTAMBO

101 ANTUNEZ D. 3*****09 EOB HUARMEY

102 ROBLES P. 3*****78 AG CASMA

103 BAILON N. 4*****66 EOB HUARMEY

104 SOTO S. 3*****31 AG CASMA

105 CEDEÑO L. 0******58 AG CAYMA

106 MIRANDA S. 7*****10 AG CAYMA

107 MAMANI M. 4*****44 AG CAYMA

108 QUISPE V. 4*****63 AG CAYMA

109 CRUZ Q. 7*****55 AG CAYMA

110 GONZALES F. 6*****82 AG CAYMA

111 MICHA P. 4*****92 AG CELENDIN

112 LLAMOGA M. 7*****72 AG CELENDIN

113 TIRADO C. 4*****66 AG CELENDIN

114 HUAMAN B. 4*****06 AG CELENDIN

115 LUICHO G. 7*****78 AG CELENDIN

116 ASPARRIN V. 4*****01 AG CENTENARIO

117 BALLASCO D. 4*****33 AG CENTENARIO

118 ROJAS C. 2*****19 AG CENTENARIO

119 GUTIERREZ C. 2*****92 AG CENTENARIO

120 ROJAS C. 4*****71 AG CENTENARIO

121 CORNEJO A. 2*****88 AG CERRO COLORADO

122 ATAHUALPA C. 4*****01 AG CERRO COLORADO

123 CONDORI H. 7*****80 AG CERRO COLORADO

124 HUAMAN C. 7*****65 AG CERRO COLORADO

125 FLORES P. 7*****11 AG CERRO DE PASCO

126 VALENTIN D. 0*****86 AG CERRO DE PASCO

127 VELASQUEZ C. 4*****00 AG CERRO DE PASCO

128 VILCA H. 3*****15 AG CHACHAPOYAS

129 CHAVEZ R. 4*****57 AG CHACHAPOYAS

130 GARCIA C. 7*****70 AG CHACHAPOYAS



131 CHUQUIMEZ V. 8*****77 AG CHACHAPOYAS

132 SANCHEZ D. 3*****42 AG CHACHAPOYAS

133 RAFAEL D. 4*****72 AG CHACHAPOYAS

134 RUIZ F. 7*****28 AG CHACHAPOYAS

135 HUINGO P. 4*****04 AG CHEPEN

136 HUAMAN H. 4*****16 AG CHEPEN

137 ABANTO M. 4*****14 AG CHEPEN

138 ABANTO R. 7*****76 AG CHEPEN

139 CASTAÑEDA R. 1*****61 AG CHEPEN

140 VARGAS P. 6*****47 AG CHEPEN

141 VALLEJOS A. 7*****51 AG CHICLAYO

142 BURGA M. 7*****34 AG CHICLAYO

143 TAICA V. 6*****74 AG CHICLAYO

144 MAZA V. 4*****82 AG CHICLAYO

145 HILARIO Q. 4*****44 AG CHILCA

146 MEZA E. 4*****78 AG CHILCA

147 SOLANO A. 4*****25 AG CHILCA

148 TALAVERA C. 7*****24 AG CHILCA

149 GUTIERREZ C. 7*****14 AG CHILCA

150 SEIJAS U. 3*****83 AG CHIMBOTE

151 FLORES G. 4*****88 AG CHIMBOTE

152 AVALOS R. 3*****58 AG CHIMBOTE

153 AMBROSIO D. 3*****73 AG CHIMBOTE

154 VALENCIA V. 4*****22 AG CHIMBOTE

155 PUMA E. 2*****91 AG CHINCHERO

156 RAYME L. 4*****66 AG CHINCHERO

157 SARCA G. 7*****27 AG CHIVAY

158 LLALLACACHI S. 4*****83 AG CHIVAY

159 QUISPE S. 2*****85 AG CHIVAY

160 CHURATA C. 7*****54 AG CHIVAY

161 HUANGAL C. 4*****09 AG CHOCOPE

162 SORIA C. 1*****97 AG CHOCOPE

163 SALVADOR A. 1*****26 AG CHOCOPE

164 SACRAMENTO R. 1*****34 AG CHOCOPE

165 MAMANI M. 1*****72 AG CHORRILLOS

166 PARI C. 4*****07 AG CHORRILLOS

167 MEDINA F. 0*****27 AG CHORRILLOS

168 ARELLANO H. 7*****63 AG CHOSICA

169 ASCURRA A. 0*****42 AG CHOSICA

170 CHAVEZ V. 0*****23 AG CHOSICA

171 GAMBOA I. 1*****70 AG CHOSICA

172 ALARCON D. 2*****42 AG CHOTA

173 DIAZ V. 7*****85 AG CHOTA

174 CORDERO C. 2*****32 AG CHOTA

175 RAMIREZ I. 4*****31 AG CHOTA

176 JUAN C. 4*****03 AG CHOTA

177 FUSTAMANTE S. 2*****03 AG CHOTA

178 IRIGOIN I. 2*****98 AG CHOTA

179 SALDAÑA F. 4*****67 AG CHOTA



180 DIAZ D. 2*****72 AG CHOTA

181 ZAPATA D. 7*****87 AG CHULUCANAS

182 CASTILLO C. 0*****40 AG CHULUCANAS

183 HIDALGO P. 7*****71 AG CHULUCANAS

184 ELIAS S. 7*****80 AG CHULUCANAS

185 ANASTACIO C. 0*****86 AG CHULUCANAS

186 DE LA C. 1*****16 AG CHUPACA

187 HOSPINAL M. 1*****72 AG CHUPACA

188 PINO B. 1*****72 AG CHUPACA

189 CANGALAYA A. 7*****60 AG CHUPACA

190 HUAMANI C. 4*****45 AG CHUQUIBAMBA

191 AMESQUITA R. 4*****30 AG CHUQUIBAMBA

192 PASHCO O. 0*****64 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

193 QUISPE O. 4*****28 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

194 DOMINGUILLO C. 4*****11 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

195 PONIRO C. 7*****03 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

196 CAHUACHI E. 7*****13 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

197 MEGO E. 6*****80 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

198 FLORES C. 4*****44 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

199 DURAN D. 4*****16 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

200 VENTURA V. 7*****05 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

201 EVANGELISTA F. 0*****41 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

202 BENDEZU S. 6*****27 EOBP COLCABAMBA

203 MONTERO A. 2*****75 EOBP COLCABAMBA

204 ORTIZ R. 7*****68 EOBP COLCABAMBA

205 FLORES A. 2*****59 EOB CHURCAMPA

206 FLORES O. 4*****41 AG CONCEPCIÓN

207 LEGUIA C. 7*****95 AG CONCEPCIÓN

208 MANTARI P. 2*****40 AG CONCEPCIÓN

209 CARDENAS H. 4*****03 AG CONSTITUCIÓN

210 DAVILA C. 2*****19 AG CONSTITUCIÓN

211 AGUILAR S. 4*****11 AG CONSTITUCIÓN

212 CALZADA E. 4*****23 AG CONSTITUCIÓN

213 HILARIO P. 2*****58 AG CONSTITUCIÓN

214 ALANYA C. 4*****83 AG CONSTITUCIÓN

215 SOLANO R. 7*****48 AG CONSTITUCIÓN

216 HUAMAN L. 0*****65 EOBP CONTAMANA

217 VILCHEZ B. 4*****95 EOBP CONTAMANA

218 IPUSHIMA A. 4*****82 EOBP CONTAMANA

219 VASQUEZ H. 7*****02 AG CORIRE

220 RAMOS J. 7*****16 AG CORIRE

221 DELACANO C. 3*****94 AG CORIRE

222 DELGADO D. 3*****66 AG CORIRE

223 ALARCON C. 3*****13 AG CORIRE

224 TORO V. 7*****27 AG CUTERVO

225 LUNA L. 2*****06 AG CUTERVO

226 CARRASCO S. 2*****08 AG CUTERVO

227 MENOR C. 1*****72 AG CUTERVO

228 CONDORI H. 4*****71 AG CUZCO



229 QUISPE M. 4*****31 AG CUZCO

230 CARREÑO D. 0******47 AG CUZCO

231 MAMANI O. 4*****26 EOBP YUNGUYO

232 ALARCON V. 4*****06 EOBP DESAGUADERO

233 CALIZAYA T. 4*****15 EOBP DESAGUADERO

234 AROTAIPE A. 7*****70 AG EL PEDREGAL

235 HUISA A. 4*****83 AG EL PEDREGAL

236 LAZO Z. 2*****32 AG EL PEDREGAL

237 CHITE I. 4*****59 AG EL PEDREGAL

238 FLORES A. 2*****53 AG EL PEDREGAL

239 BURGOS L. 7*****21 AG EL PORVENIR

240 RUIZ V. 7*****53 AG EL PORVENIR

241 CARRANZA S. 4*****41 AG EL PORVENIR

242 MAMANI M. 4*****47 AG HUACHIPA

243 BAUTISTA D. 1*****82 AG HUACHIPA

244 YAURI Y. 2*****91 AG HUACHIPA

245 GALARZA E. 2*****29 AG HUACHIPA

246 CAMPOS B. 1*****01 AG HUACHO

247 NAYRA Q. 1*****69 AG HUACHO

248 MONTANEZ O. 4*****30 AG HUACHO

249 VASQUEZ M. 1*****53 AG HUACHO

250 CARMEN P. 1*****82 EOBP CHURIN

251 GOMEZ H. 1*****40 AG HUACHO

252 MARTINEZ D. 4*****42 AG HUACHO

253 GARCIA P. 2*****75 EOB CHUGAY

254 MORILLO D. 4*****23 AG HUAMACHUCO

255 RIVERA B. 7*****96 AG HUAMACHUCO

256 ESPEJO L. 4*****12 EOB CHUGAY

257 PEREZ R. 4*****70 AG HUAMACHUCO

258 VILLANUEVA L. 4*****92 AG HUAMACHUCO

259 FLORES G. 7*****16 AG HUAMACHUCO

260 COSME C. 7*****09 AG HUAMACHUCO

261 VILCA J. 4*****08 AG HUAMACHUCO

262 GERVASIO J. 7*****23 AG HUAMACHUCO

263 SICCHA U. 8*****85 AG HUAMACHUCO

264 SURITA M. 7*****75 AG HUANCABAMBA

265 CORREA C. 4*****72 AG HUANCABAMBA

266 GUERRERO N. 7*****53 AG HUANCABAMBA

267 POTENCIANO F. 7*****28 AG HUANCABAMBA

268 JARAMILLO O. 7*****48 AG HUANCABAMBA

269 CARRASCO G. 4*****97 AG HUANCABAMBA

270 GARCIA V. 4*****42 AG HUANCABAMBA

271 CAIRA S. 4*****95 EOB HUANCANE

272 YUCRA Q. 7*****12 EOB HUANCANE

273 MAYHUA H. 7*****07 AG HUANCAVELICA

274 VARGAS Q. 7*****25 AG HUANCAVELICA

275 CUSI P. 4*****38 AG HUANCAVELICA

276 QUINTO H. 2*****08 AG HUANCAVELICA

277 MACHUCA H. 2*****48 AG HUANCAVELICA



278 CARBAJAL M. 7*****79 AG HUÁNUCO

279 TORRES C. 4*****52 AG HUÁNUCO

280 HUARANGA Y. 7*****01 AG HUÁNUCO

281 FLORES C. 7*****63 AG HUÁNUCO

282 ROJAS T. 7*****39 AG HUÁNUCO

283 GAMARRA A. 4*****41 AG HUÁNUCO

284 MARIANO C. 7*****78 AG HUÁNUCO

285 DAZA N. 4*****51 AG HUÁNUCO

286 RUFO F. 2*****29 AG HUÁNUCO

287 CHAVEZ B. 7*****54 AG HUÁNUCO

288 ALVARADO G. 4*****39 AG HUARAZ

289 BEDON C. 4*****20 EOB CARAZ

290 LOLI M. 7*****09 AG HUARAZ

291 DIAZ U. 7*****53 AG HUARAZ

292 TORRES G. 4*****32 AG HUARAZ

293 TINEO G. 1*****29 AG HUARMACA

294 RAMOS T. 4*****29 AG HUARMACA

295 SANTOS P. 4*****22 AG HUARMACA

296 BERNA C. 4*****21 AG HUARMACA

297 CARRASCO M. 7*****52 AG HUARMACA

298 HUAMANI C. 4*****63 OF ESPECIAL HUAYCAN

299 ARTEAGA P. 0******72 OF ESPECIAL HUAYCAN

300 CORDOVA R. 7*****11 OF ESPECIAL HUAYCAN

301 NEYRA R. 7*****86 OF ESPECIAL HUAYCAN

302 MEZA S. 0******24 AG ICA

303 RAMIREZ C. 7*****53 AG ICA

304 RAMIREZ S. 4*****66 AG ICA

305 QUISPE R. 7*****72 AG ICA

306 FIGUEROA B. 0*****32 AG IQUITOS

307 MARIÑO P. 4*****89 AG IQUITOS

308 MELENDEZ C. 7*****98 AG IQUITOS

309 PANDURO C. 4*****68 AG IQUITOS

310 RICOPA S. 8*****12 AG IQUITOS

311 RIVEIRO M. 7*****20 AG IQUITOS

312 PEREZ V. 4*****94 AG JAEN

313 CARRANZA H. 3*****76 AG JAEN

314 OJEDA C. 4*****04 AG JAEN

315 RIVERA E. 4*****14 AG JAUJA

316 CESIAS C. 7*****44 AG JAUJA

317 VASQUEZ R. 7*****03 AG JAUJA

318 NINAHUANCA D. 2*****46 AG JAUJA

319 CARHUAVILCA M. 7*****43 AG JAUJA

320 RAMOS H. 7*****34 AG JICAMARCA

321 ANGELES A. 4*****83 AG JICAMARCA

322 HUAMAN A. 4*****20 AG JICAMARCA

323 AQUINO H. 4*****10 AG JICAMARCA

324 QUISPE A. 7*****97 AG JULIACA

325 COLQUE C. 7*****53 AG JULIACA

326 PACOMPIA Q. 7*****35 AG JULIACA



327 MAMANI C. 7*****44 AG JULIACA

328 TICONA J. 4*****97 AG JULIACA LAS MERCEDES

329 TICONA M. 7*****30 AG JULIACA LAS MERCEDES

330 MOROCCO O. 0*****72 AG JULIACA LAS MERCEDES

331 RAMOS P. 4*****83 AG JULIACA LAS MERCEDES

332 JULCA C. 4*****56 AG TARMA

333 PAITA F. 2*****73 EOBP JUNIN

334 RICALDE D. 2*****45 AG TARMA

335 GARCIA C. 4*****80 AG LA ESPERANZA

336 GARCIA F. 6*****16 AG LA ESPERANZA

337 JARA V. 4*****69 AG LA ESPERANZA

338 ALONSO P. 4*****87 AG LA ESPERANZA

339 HUAMANI P. 7*****93 AG LA JOYA

340 PAUCCAR C. 4*****83 AG LA JOYA

341 AÑAMURO A. 7*****31 AG LA JOYA

342 AVILES M. 7*****37 AG LA JOYA

343 QUISO P. 7*****92 AG LA JOYA

344 QUINTO R. 7*****27 OF ESPECIAL LA MERCED

345 CHOROCO M. 2*****37 OF ESPECIAL LA MERCED

346 PEREZ R. 4*****20 OF ESPECIAL LA MERCED

347 RICALDI C. 7*****71 OF ESPECIAL LA MERCED

348 HERNANDEZ S. 7*****52 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

349 ARELA Q. 2*****78 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

350 SUAREZ L. 0******72 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

351 MURILLO B. 2*****78 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

352 CORDOVEZ S. 0******83 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

353 RIVERA P. 7*****25 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

354 TOMAYLLA V. 2*****29 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

355 CHAMBI D. 2*****24 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

356 JANAMPA S. 2*****24 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

357 CHILO A. 2*****27 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

358 PANEZ I. 0*****48 AG LA OROYA

359 RAMOS C. 6*****48 AG LA OROYA

360 SANDOVAL P. 4*****62 AG LA OROYA

361 FARFAN S. 4*****82 AG LA UNIÓN

362 CHIROQUE M. 4*****79 AG LA UNIÓN

363 SERNAQUE V. 4*****68 AG LA UNIÓN

364 PASACHE M. 4*****05 AG LA UNIÓN

365 SILUPU F. 8*****36 AG LA UNIÓN

366 IMAN J. 0*****96 AG LA UNIÓN

367 QUINTANA B. 7*****86 AG LA UNIÓN

368 BELITO M. 4*****56 EOBP LIRCAY

369 CONISLLA T. 4*****75 EOBP LIRCAY

370 HUINCHO O. 2*****26 EOBP LIRCAY

371 HUAMAN T. 7*****98 AG LOS OLIVOS

372 ESPILCO A. 0*****61 AG LOS OLIVOS

373 DURAN A. 0******02 AG LOS OLIVOS

374 SANCHEZ C. 4*****17 AG LOS OLIVOS

375 HUAPAYA C. 7*****90 AG LURIN



376 CONTRERAS B. 4*****11 AG LURIN

377 ÑAHUI Q. 7*****29 AG LURIN

378 HURTADO V. 4*****44 AG LURIN

379 MAGALLANES Y. 4*****12 AG MANCHAY FC

380 HUAPAYA B. 1*****20 AG MANCHAY FC

381 HUINCHO H. 7*****12 AG MANCHAY FC

382 VASQUEZ H. 0*****33 AG MANCHAY FC

383 BANCES M. 4*****72 AG MANCHAY FC

384 MACHACCA D. 3*****06 AG COCACHACRA

385 ALARCON A. 3*****53 AG COCACHACRA

386 MACHARE D. 0*****69 AG MOLLENDO

387 MEDINA H. 3*****53 AG MOLLENDO

388 RAMOS G. 7*****53 AG MOQUEGUA

389 CATARI V. 4*****97 AG MOQUEGUA

390 SANTAMARIA S. 1*****57 EOBP MORROPE

391 VALDERA C. 6*****62 EOBP MORROPE

392 SANDOVAL B. 6*****50 EOBP MORROPE

393 SANDOVAL S. 4*****18 EOBP MORROPE

394 CALLE P. 4*****68 EOB MORROPON

395 ENRIQUEZ C. 0*****76 EOB MORROPON

396 ALVERCA B. 0*****42 EOB MORROPON

397 CARRASCO E. 7*****54 EOB MORROPON

398 GARCIA J. 7*****48 EOB MORROPON

399 RAMIREZ L. 7*****34 AG MOYOBAMBA

400 ALVARADO Q. 4*****79 AG MOYOBAMBA

401 MOROCHO R. 4*****40 AG MOYOBAMBA

402 SANTILLAN T. 4*****82 AG NUEVA CAJAMARCA

403 LLANOS D. 2*****27 AG NUEVA CAJAMARCA

404 VEGA T. 7*****05 AG NUEVA CAJAMARCA

405 TURPO M. 7*****10 EOBP OCONGATE

406 QUISPE C. 4*****62 EOBP OCONGATE

407 JAQQUEHUA H. 2*****91 EOBP OCONGATE

408 CCAHUANA Q. 7*****90 EOBP OCONGATE

409 MIO MAYANGA J. 7*****55 AG OLMOS

410 REYES F. 1*****21 AG OLMOS

411 ROJAS H. 8*****13 EOB MOTUPE

412 ORDOÑEZ C. 1*****23 EOB MOTUPE

413 TORRES M. 7*****32 AG OLMOS

414 MACO R. 1*****71 AG OLMOS

415 TABOADA T. 8*****70 AG OLMOS

416 PAMO T. 2*****71 EOBP OMATE

417 CAYTANO A. 4*****48 EOBP OMATE

418 YAGUA C. 2*****31 EOB PUQUINA

419 BLAS F. 7*****89 AG OTUZCO

420 HUAYLLA A. 4*****08 AG OTUZCO

421 RUIZ R. 1*****53 AG OTUZCO

422 HERMENEGILDO R. 1*****26 AG OTUZCO

423 AVALOS C. 7*****71 AG OTUZCO

424 HURTADO M. 4*****59 AG OTUZCO



425 GUEVARA F. 4*****01 AG OTUZCO

426 MEREGILDO G. 4*****97 AG OTUZCO

427 BARRIGA A. 4*****31 AG OXAPAMPA

428 HASSINGER A. 4*****90 AG OXAPAMPA

429 PRUDENCIO P. 7*****01 AG OXAPAMPA

430 CHUNGA C. 7*****90 AG PAITA

431 CORDOVA C. 8*****26 AG PAITA

432 COLMENARES A. 8*****77 AG PAITA

433 VITONERA M. 7*****92 AG PAITA

434 ROSAS M. 6*****63 AG PAMPA INALAMBRICA

435 AQUISE C. 0*****97 AG PAMPA INALAMBRICA

436 FLORES M. 0*****40 AG PAMPA INALAMBRICA

437 QUILCA R. 4*****87 AG PAMPAS

438 BARTOLOME C. 2*****90 AG PAMPAS

439 QUISPE M. 4*****10 AG PAMPAS

440 MARTINEZ G. 2*****95 AG PAMPAS

441 DIAZ L. 7*****89 AG PAMPAS

442 CRIOLLO M. 7*****92 AG PANAO

443 INOCENTE G. 2*****77 AG PANAO

444 SOLANO S. 4*****58 AG PANAO

445 TRINIDAD J. 7*****73 AG PANAO

446 VENTURA B. 7*****47 AG PANAO

447 POLINAR E. 4*****50 AG PANAO

448 LEVITA C. 8*****48 AG PARCOY

449 ARENAS H. 1*****02 AG PARCOY

450 LEYVA T. 7*****79 AG PARCOY

451 VELASQUEZ A. 7*****43 AG PARCOY

452 PORMACHI Q. 7*****17 EOB ACOBAMBA

453 GALINDO Q. 7*****55 EOB IZCUCHACA

454 CHUMBES Q. 4*****36 EOB IZCUCHACA

455 QUISPE G. 7*****95 EOB PAUCARTAMBO

456 FLORES I. 4*****83 EOB PAUCARTAMBO

457 TAVARA F. 4*****68 EOBP PEDRO RUIZ

458 VILLEGAS D. 6*****43 EOBP PEDRO RUIZ

459 QUISPE O. 7*****60 EOBP PEDRO RUIZ

460 CULQUI S. 4*****94 EOBP PEDRO RUIZ

461 MARINO V. 7*****76 AG PERENE

462 CONDORI G. 2*****68 AG PERENE

463 GUTIERREZ O. 4*****83 AG PERENE

464 HUAMAN E. 4*****47 AG PERENE

465 GARAY A. 4*****90 AG PERENE

466 CONDOR N. 7*****92 OF ESPECIAL PICHANAKI

467 CONTO E. 7*****02 OF ESPECIAL PICHANAKI

468 LLANCARI P. 7*****46 OF ESPECIAL PICHANAKI

469 MUERAS S. 7*****30 OF ESPECIAL PICHANAKI

470 PARDO V. 7*****80 OF ESPECIAL PICHANAKI

471 INES L. 2*****99 OF ESPECIAL PICHANAKI

472 VILCHEZ Q. 7*****01 OF ESPECIAL PICHANAKI

473 MAMANI G. 0*****49 AG PISAC



474 YAPO Y. 4*****44 AG PISAC

475 VICENCIO C. 4*****75 AG PISAC

476 HUANCA P. 7*****59 AG PISAC

477 RAMOS G. 8*****05 AG PIURA

478 RUIZ B. 7*****41 AG PIURA

479 MORAN H. 7*****72 AG PIURA

480 BERRU G. 7*****58 AG PIURA

481 MORE C. 0*****07 AG PIURA

482 CARRASCO M. 4*****24 AG PIURA

483 IMAN I. 7*****46 AG PIURA

484 RENGIFO R. 7*****87 AG PUCALLPA

485 CANAYO M. 6*****92 AG PUCALLPA

486 FIGUEREDO R. 0*****65 AG PUCALLPA

487 CEBAS R. 4*****71 AG PUCALLPA

488 LAURENTE S. 4*****28 AG PUCALLPA

489 SILVA M. 7*****55 AG PUCALLPA

490 PACAYA V. 0*****14 AG PUCALLPA

491 CORDOVA L. 4*****12 AG PUCALLPA

492 ESPINOZA A. 4*****52 AG PUCALLPA

493 MUÑIZ H. 0*****40 AG PUERTO MALDONADO

494 DIAZ G. 2*****95 AG PUERTO MALDONADO

495 CHOQUE C. 4*****84 AG PUERTO MALDONADO

496 CUTIPA G. 4*****16 AG PUERTO MALDONADO

497 CHAPARRO V. 4*****98 AG PUERTO MALDONADO

498 TORRES I. 6*****10 AG PUERTO MALDONADO

499 QUIÑONEZ P. 0*****10 AG PUERTO MALDONADO

500 COILA C. 7*****56 AG PUNO

501 BARRANTES C. 4*****85 AG PUNO

502 MAMANI J. 7*****30 AG PUNO

503 CAHUI S. 7*****32 AG PUNO

504 HUAYHUA C. 4*****29 EOBP QUILLABAMBA

505 CONTRERAS A. 2*****83 EOBP QUILLABAMBA

506 FLOREZ U. 8*****58 EOBP QUILLABAMBA

507 OBLITAS M. 4*****32 EOBP QUILLABAMBA

508 PUMA H. 4*****61 EOBP QUILLABAMBA

509 ARISTA C. 4*****53 EOBP MENDOZA

510 DAVAN M. 7*****09 EOBP MENDOZA

511 VARGAS H. 4*****38 EOBP MENDOZA

512 LAURENCIO A. 2*****54 EOBP SAN ALEJANDRO

513 PEREZ P. 7*****78 EOBP SAN ALEJANDRO

514 GUERRERO C. 7*****57 EOBP SAN IGNACIO

515 OMAR J. 7*****11 EOBP SAN IGNACIO

516 NEYRA A. 6*****77 EOBP SAN IGNACIO

517 SALAS P. 4*****59 AG SAN JUAN PROCERES

518 SANCHEZ C. 0*****90 AG SAN JUAN PROCERES

519 JARAMILLO N. 0*****65 AG SAN JUAN PROCERES

520 FIGUEROA C. 0******72 AG SAN JUAN PROCERES

521 MARIA C. 4*****79 AG SAN JUAN DE LURIGANCHO FC

522 ALVAN V. 4*****89 AG SAN JUAN PROCERES



523 MALDONADO R. 0*****83 AG SAN JUAN PROCERES

524 SUCLUPE S. 1*****07 AG SAN JUAN PROCERES

525 LUCANO R. 2*****07 AG SAN MARCOS

526 CABANILLAS M. 4*****59 AG SAN MARCOS

527 SANCHEZ H. 7*****69 AG SAN MARCOS

528 BAUTISTA A. 7*****17 AG SAN MARCOS

529 CABRERA C. 2*****52 AG SAN MARCOS

530 RUBINA F. 7*****81 AG SAN MARTIN DE PANGOA

531 SUAZO C. 2*****40 AG SAN MARTIN DE PANGOA

532 APOMAYTA G. 7*****74 AG SAN MARTIN DE PANGOA

533 GREGORIO C. 4*****37 AG SAN MARTIN DE PANGOA

534 QUISPE D. 2*****74 AG SAN MARTIN DE PANGOA

535 MARQUEZ P. 6*****58 AG SAN MARTIN DE PANGOA

536 CONCHARI P. 6*****17 AG SAN MARTIN DE PANGOA

537 CARDENAS C. 7*****55 AG SAN MARTIN DE PANGOA

538 ARAUJO J. 4*****27 AG SAN MARTIN DE PANGOA

539 MEDINA C. 6*****29 AG SAN MARTIN DE PORRES

540 GAVILAN A. 7*****09 AG SAN MARTIN DE PORRES

541 SALAZAR B. 0******00 AG SAN MARTIN DE PORRES

542 VERA T. 1*****51 AG SAN MARTIN DE PORRES

543 CAMARGO L. 0*****45 AG SAN MARTIN DE PORRES

544 GAMARRA L. 2*****98 AG SAN MIGUEL

545 QUIROZ H. 7*****49 AG SAN MIGUEL

546 MAMANI F. 7*****27 AG SAN MIGUEL

547 MAYTA A. 2*****58 AG SAN MIGUEL

548 LIPE M. 0*****58 EOBP SANDIA

549 CALSINA A. 7*****58 EOBP SANDIA

550 CHALLCO C. 7*****22 EOBP SANDIA

551 CCARITA Q. 7*****47 EOBP SANDIA

552 ROSILLO M. 0******88 AG SANTA ANITA

553 ESPINOZA J. 4*****94 AG SANTA ANITA

554 HUILLCA G. 4*****79 AG SANTA ANITA

555 ESPINOZA P. 4*****72 AG SANTA ANITA

556 GIL RAMIREZ M. 7*****99 EOBP SANTA CRUZ

557 ESPINAL P. 7*****66 EOBP SANTA CRUZ

558 SANCHEZ C. 7*****74 EOBP SANTA CRUZ

559 NEYRA S. 4*****00 EOBP SANTA CRUZ

560 MIÑANO E. 4*****16 AG SANTIAGO DE CHUCO

561 GARCIA B. 7*****07 AG SANTIAGO DE CHUCO

562 MEZA M. 1*****55 AG SANTIAGO DE CHUCO

563 GAGO M. 2*****41 AG SATIPO

564 GUZMAN M. 7*****79 AG SATIPO

565 JAVIER E. 7*****60 AG SATIPO

566 FLORES R. 7*****42 AG SATIPO

567 PORRAS B. 4*****48 AG SATIPO

568 BENDEZU R. 7*****44 AG SATIPO

569 FIESTAS M. 0*****68 AG SECHURA

570 PAIVA T. 7*****60 AG SECHURA

571 PAZO E. 4*****60 AG SECHURA



572 CHUNGA P. 0*****31 AG SECHURA

573 JUAREZ V. 6*****36 AG SECHURA

574 ECHE C. 4*****06 AG SECHURA

575 SEVILLANO Q. 8*****66 AG TAYABAMBA

576 RONDAN C. 7*****03 EOBP SIHUAS

577 CRUZ V. 4*****90 EOBP SIHUAS

578 ESTEBAN C. 4*****57 AG SAN JUAN DE LURIGANCHO FC

579 SERAFIN C. 4*****55 AG SAN JUAN DE LURIGANCHO FC

580 MIO PEREZ K. 7*****44 AG SAN JUAN DE LURIGANCHO FC

581 CALDERON M. 2*****56 AG SAN JUAN DE LURIGANCHO FC

582 IHUARAQUI R. 1*****95 AG SAN JUAN DE LURIGANCHO FC

583 SUAREZ A. 7*****18 AG SULLANA

584 COLQUE H. 0*****52 AG SULLANA

585 VIERA L. 4*****26 AG SULLANA

586 CARRERA M. 4*****61 AG SULLANA

587 MENA T. 4*****70 AG SULLANA

588 HERRERA S. 0*****93 AG SULLANA

589 SUAREZ D. 0*****44 AG SULLANA

590 SANCHEZ R. 7*****68 AG SULLANA

591 SILVA C. 4*****10 AG SULLANA

592 CORDOVA L. 8*****49 AG SULLANA

593 SANDOVAL Y. 4*****47 AG SULLANA

594 FARIAS Z. 8*****37 AG SULLANA

595 ORTIZ C. 7*****57 AG SULLANA

596 TICONA V. 6*****37 AG TACNA

597 BRAVO C. 7*****80 AG TACNA

598 MAQUERA Z. 0*****48 AG TACNA

599 QUISPILLO A. 7*****40 AG TACNA

600 LINARES C. 0*****09 OF CORRESPONSAL BN CANDARAVE

601 SAAVEDRA P. 4*****98 OF CORRESPONSAL BN CANDARAVE

602 HUARASA C. 0*****02 AG TACNA CONO SUR

603 CALIZAYA C. 6*****20 AG TACNA CONO SUR

604 VENTURA J. 0*****76 AG TACNA CONO SUR

605 PACOTICONA Q. 7*****32 AG TACNA CONO SUR

606 NAMUCHE C. 4*****37 AG TAMBO GRANDE

607 RUFINO G. 7*****92 AG TAMBO GRANDE

608 MECHATO H. 6*****65 AG TAMBO GRANDE

609 BERECHE N. 7*****97 AG TAMBO GRANDE

610 HERNANDEZ J. 7*****22 AG TAMBO GRANDE

611 PULACHE M. 0*****37 AG TAMBO GRANDE

612 GUTIERREZ C. 0*****50 AG TAMBO GRANDE

613 NIMA E. 4*****17 AG TAMBO GRANDE

614 MAZA J. 7*****49 AG TAMBO GRANDE

615 PULACHE M. 4*****66 AG TAMBO GRANDE

616 MEDINA V. 0*****53 AG TAMBO GRANDE

617 ALBURQUEQUE P. 0*****00 AG TAMBO GRANDE

618 DIAZ C. 4*****67 AG TARAPOTO

619 GARCIA D. 0*****99 AG TARAPOTO

620 URQUIA U. 4*****48 AG TARAPOTO



621 ARIAS L. 4*****41 AG TARAPOTO

622 INGA F. 4*****60 AG TARAPOTO

623 TICSE Q. 6*****36 AG TARMA

624 VASQUEZ C. 2*****72 AG TARMA

625 MENDIETA S. 4*****11 AG TARMA

626 PINEDO F. 7*****00 AG TAYABAMBA

627 PAZ ZUNIGA D. 7*****23 AG TAYABAMBA

628 CABALLERO H. 8*****22 AG TAYABAMBA

629 RAMOS A. 7*****62 AG TAYABAMBA

630 HARO M. 4*****06 AG TAYABAMBA

631 FLORES S. 7*****68 AG TAYABAMBA

632 ABURTO T. 7*****52 AG TAYABAMBA

633 ASPAJO S. 0*****10 AG TINGO MARIA

634 CUSTODIO A. 4*****22 AG TINGO MARIA

635 LIMAILLA C. 2*****73 AG TINGO MARIA

636 CARDENAS A. 7*****17 AG TINGO MARIA

637 CABRERA P. 2*****79 AG TINGO MARIA

638 GAITAN M. 6*****02 EOBP TOCACHE

639 PEZO D. 7*****71 EOBP UCHIZA

640 VENTURA M. 4*****55 EOBP TOCACHE

641 VILLANUEVA H. 7*****03 EOBP UCHIZA

642 RODRIGUEZ V. 6*****98 EOBP UCHIZA

643 DE LA C. 4*****42 AG TRUJILLO

644 RUIZ R. 4*****28 AG TRUJILLO

645 MENDEZ S. 7*****40 AG TRUJILLO

646 REYES J. 7*****56 AG TRUJILLO

647 SIESQUEN A. 6*****54 AG TUCUME

648 ACOSTA L. 4*****02 AG TUCUME

649 ACOSTA L. 4*****74 AG TUCUME

650 PEÑA A. 8*****72 AG TUMBES

651 CAMPOVERDE R. 0*****94 AG TUMBES

652 SILVA C. 7*****78 AG TUMBES

653 HUILLCA C. 2*****52 AG URCOS

654 SALINAS C. 4*****58 AG URCOS

655 VERA M. 7*****12 AG URCOS

656 ANDRADE J. 7*****23 AG URCOS

657 QUISPE C. 8*****35 AG URCOS

658 PRADO R. 0*****17 AG VENTANILLA

659 LLACTAS G. 4*****39 AG VENTANILLA

660 ALEJO A. 4*****91 AG VENTANILLA

661 RAMIREZ G. 4*****92 AG VENTANILLA

662 PARRILLA V. 0*****27 AG VILLA EL SALVADOR

663 GUTIERREZ M. 4*****63 AG VILLA EL SALVADOR

664 FERNANDEZ F. 4*****91 AG VILLA EL SALVADOR

665 ROMERO Q. 4*****20 AG VILLA MARIA

666 HUAMAN R. 7*****93 AG VILLA MARIA

667 MOZA R. 7*****83 AG VILLA MARIA

668 QUINCHUYA L. 4*****00 AG VILLA RICA

669 YURI N. 0*****47 AG VILLA RICA



670 PAITAN H. 7*****79 AG VILLA RICA

671 ATAHUAMAN B. 0*****07 AG VILLA RICA

672 BUSTAMANTE U. 4*****00 AG VIRU

673 LEONARDO T. 6*****46 AG VIRU

674 ESCOBEDO S. 4*****01 AG VIRU

675 COTRINA C. 6*****37 AG VIRU

676 DIAZ B. 4*****04 AG VIRU

677 TABACO F. 2*****65 AG VIRU

678 ALAYO R. 1*****59 AG VIRU

679 POLO T. 7*****57 AG VIRU

680 AVILA F. 7*****14 AG VIRU

681 CHUQUIPIONDO V. 3*****38 AG YURIMAGUAS

682 ROMAYNA C. 4*****17 AG YURIMAGUAS

683 SEGURA C. 7*****28 AG YURIMAGUAS

684 ALVEZ P. 0*****64 AG YURIMAGUAS

685 GATICA G. 0*****76 AG YURIMAGUAS

N° APELLIDOS SUPLENTES DOCUMENTO AGENCIA

1 CAMARGO M. 3*****43 AG ABANCAY

2 RAMOS L. 4*****56 EOB CURAHUASI

3 HUACHACA A. 7*****93 EOB CURAHUASI

4 ENCISO P. 2*****09 AG ABANCAY

5 VALDIVIA R. 4*****50 AG AGUAYTIA

6 PARDAVE C. 4*****77 AG AGUAYTIA

7 BASILIO V. 7*****82 AG AGUAYTIA

8 CALLE N. 4*****91 AG AGUAYTIA

9 MISCUA P. 7*****31 AG ANDAHUAYLAS

10 ROJAS Q. 7*****59 AG ANDAHUAYLAS

11 JUAN J. 7*****82 AG ANDAHUAYLAS

12 OBREGON S. 3*****72 AG ANDAHUAYLAS

13 ARRIETA Z. 4*****08 AG ANDAHUAYLAS

14 HUAMAN M. 2*****24 AG ANTA

15 HUAMAN R. 7*****44 AG ANTA

16 HUAMAN G. 2*****30 AG ANTA

17 DE PINHO V. 7*****13 AG ATALAYA

18 RAYMUNDO C. 7*****12 AG ATALAYA

19 SANDOVAL V. 7*****63 AG ATALAYA

20 RIVERA M. 4*****60 AG ATE FC

21 JESUS M. 4*****98 AG ATE FC

22 BENDEZU Q. 7*****67 AG ATE FC

23 NAVARRO J. 4*****00 AG ATE FC

24 MURILLO C. 4*****57 AG ATE FC

25 GONZALES R. 7*****74 EOBP AUCAYACU

26 MORENO E. 2*****53 EOBP AUCAYACU

27 RETIS F. 4*****93 EOBP AUCAYACU

SUPLENTES



28 ARTEAGA Q. 7*****36 AG AVELINO CACERES

29 CURI H. 4*****07 AG AVELINO CACERES

30 MAMANI G. 7*****01 AG AVELINO CACERES

31 CCOLLA P. 7*****75 AG AVELINO CACERES

32 LIPA C. 8*****59 AG AVELINO CACERES

33 YTUCAYASI A. 2*****45 AG AVELINO CACERES

34 QUISPE M. 7*****54 AG AVELINO CACERES

35 MIJA C. 7*****00 EOBP AYABACA

36 JIMENEZ A. 4*****14 EOBP AYABACA

37 TICLIAHUANCA M. 4*****25 AG TAMBO GRANDE

38 PEÑA S. 0*****74 EOBP AYABACA

39 CARHUACHINCHAY L. 0*****95 EOBP AYABACA

40 JARAMILLO Y. 7*****32 EOBP AYABACA

41 SULCA J. 7*****35 AG AYACUCHO

42 BAUTISTA B. 4*****45 AG AYACUCHO

43 GONZALES V. 2*****65 AG AYACUCHO

44 QUISPE L. 4*****85 AG AYACUCHO

45 PALOMINO C. 4*****67 AG AYACUCHO

46 TRUJILLO M. 4*****71 EOBP AZANGARO

47 SOLORZANO M. 0*****16 EOBP AZANGARO

48 CAHUANA Q. 4*****90 EOBP AZANGARO

49 APAZA V. 4*****28 EOBP AZANGARO

50 MANOSALVA O. 4*****24 AG BAMBAMARCA

51 MEJIA V. 2*****71 AG BAMBAMARCA

52 JOSE J. 4*****42 AG BAMBAMARCA

53 AREVALO A. 7*****43 AG BAMBAMARCA

54 URRUTIA T. 7*****53 AG BAMBAMARCA

55 ACUÑA P. 4*****32 AG BAMBAMARCA

56 HUAMAN G. 2*****99 AG BAMBAMARCA

57 LUNA B. 4*****32 AG BAMBAMARCA

58 QUINTANA R. 4*****01 AG BAMBAMARCA

59 SUAREZ C. 0*****79 EOBP JUANJUI

60 GARCIA P. 4*****36 EOBP BELLAVISTA

61 ROJAS C. 2*****96 EOBP BELLAVISTA

62 ALMONACID R. 4*****10 AG CABALLOCOCHA

63 VASQUEZ P. 7*****04 AG CABALLOCOCHA

64 CASTAÑEDA R. 7*****55 AG CAJABAMBA

65 REYES F. 1*****22 AG CAJABAMBA

66 PEREZ C. 1*****81 AG CAJABAMBA

67 VARGAS M. 7*****84 AG CAJABAMBA

68 ESCOBEDO S. 4*****62 AG CAJABAMBA

69 SANCHEZ C. 4*****63 AG CAJABAMBA

70 CHALAN H. 2*****70 AG CAJAMARCA

71 VILLAR Q. 4*****75 AG CAJAMARCA

72 PEREZ L. 4*****07 AG CAJAMARCA

73 VALDEZ R. 4*****53 AG CAJAMARCA

74 CHUNQUE H. 7*****07 AG CAJAMARCA

75 TARRILLO D. 4*****14 AG CAJAMARCA

76 LOPEZ H. 7*****07 AG CAJAMARCA



77 GUERRERO L. 4*****17 AG CAJAMARCA

78 RAMIREZ B. 4*****74 AG CAMANA

79 AYMACHOQUE C. 3*****74 AG CAMANA

80 LLAMOCA P. 7*****82 AG CAMANA

81 BELTRAME R. 2*****95 AG CAMANA

82 SALAS Q. 3*****83 AG CAMANA

83 YANCACHAJLLA C. 7*****23 AG CAMANA

84 ARNAO A. 4*****18 AG CAMPO VERDE

85 AGUILAR J. 4*****99 AG CAMPO VERDE

86 MILLAN C. 2*****03 AG CAMPO VERDE

87 TAIPE G. 4*****85 AG CAMPO VERDE

88 LEANDRO G. 7*****47 EOB EL CARMEN

89 NAVARRO L. 7*****99 AG CAÑETE

90 SANCHEZ N. 4*****50 AG CAÑETE

91 CEBALLOS C. 0******23 EOB EL CARMEN

92 VALDEZ R. 4*****82 EOB EL CARMEN

93 ROJAS L. 1*****31 AG CAÑETE

94 CASTILLO O. 4*****42 AG CARABAYLLO

95 TELLO H. 7*****70 AG CARABAYLLO

96 ARRIVASPLATA M. 4*****59 AG CARABAYLLO

97 LIZARME L. 3*****34 AG CARABAYLLO

98 MACHACUAY U. 7*****54 EOBP CARHUAMAYO

99 CALLUPE A. 2*****05 EOBP CARHUAMAYO

100 PRADO V. 2*****33 EOBP CARHUAMAYO

101 LEON H. 7*****22 EOB HUARMEY

102 QUINONES R. 3*****45 EOB HUARMEY

103 ROSALES L. 0*****74 EOB HUARMEY

104 BALDERA V. 4*****65 EOB HUARMEY

105 BENAVENTE Y. 7*****70 AG CAYMA

106 CAHUANA L. 2*****58 AG CAYMA

107 PERALTA G. 2*****38 AG CAYMA

108 CHOQUEPUMA V. 7*****40 AG CAYMA

109 QUISPE C. 7*****95 AG CAYMA

110 PANCCA Q. 4*****40 AG CAYMA

111 SANCHEZ G. 4*****93 AG CELENDIN

112 ESPINOZA C. 7*****29 AG CELENDIN

113 VASQUEZ P. 2*****70 AG CELENDIN

114 VASQUEZ A. 4*****14 AG CELENDIN

115 CHAVEZ G. 4*****82 AG CELENDIN

116 VILCHEZ A. 4*****37 AG CENTENARIO

117 MACHUCA V. 1*****70 AG CENTENARIO

118 CANTARO C. 4*****68 AG CENTENARIO

119 ALANYA G. 4*****47 AG CENTENARIO

120 YAURIMAN S. 7*****06 AG CENTENARIO

121 SALAZAR A. 4*****50 AG CERRO COLORADO

122 CHOQUITOMA H. 2*****35 AG CERRO COLORADO

123 RAMOS U. 2*****78 AG CERRO COLORADO

124 URACAHUA C. 4*****19 AG CERRO COLORADO

125 VEGA F. 7*****42 AG CERRO DE PASCO



126 SIMON S. 7*****54 AG CERRO DE PASCO

127 CRUZ A. 4*****95 AG CERRO DE PASCO

128 VIGO D. 4*****28 AG CHACHAPOYAS

129 VILLANUEVA P. 7*****28 AG CHACHAPOYAS

130 LOPEZ P. 7*****52 AG CHACHAPOYAS

131 VERGARAY S. 4*****99 AG CHACHAPOYAS

132 MELENDEZ C. 7*****90 AG CHACHAPOYAS

133 ALAYA Z. 4*****76 AG CHACHAPOYAS

134 SAYAVERDE T. 7*****00 AG CHACHAPOYAS

135 CHINGAY C. 4*****38 AG CHEPEN

136 TORRES Q. 1*****13 AG CHEPEN

137 CABANILLAS H. 1*****58 AG CHEPEN

138 MUÑOZ C. 4*****94 AG CHEPEN

139 VASQUEZ Q. 1*****04 AG CHEPEN

140 CELIS P. 7*****43 AG CHEPEN

141 LOAYZA P. 7*****21 AG CHICLAYO

142 VASQUEZ S. 7*****22 AG CHICLAYO

143 OLAYA R. 4*****72 AG CHICLAYO

144 FERNANDEZ P. 4*****85 AG CHICLAYO

145 ORIHUELA Q. 7*****13 AG CHILCA

146 POMAYLLE J. 7*****70 AG CHILCA

147 QUILCA Q. 4*****06 AG CHILCA

148 TAIPE G. 4*****10 AG CHILCA

149 CHUCO Q. 2*****92 AG CHILCA

150 CARRASCO A. 1*****18 AG CHIMBOTE

151 ACUÑA A. 3*****66 AG CHIMBOTE

152 PLASENCIA M. 3*****06 AG CHIMBOTE

153 ARTEAGA C. 3*****79 AG CHIMBOTE

154 DIAZ C. 4*****15 AG CHIMBOTE

155 NUNEZ P. 9*****83 AG CHINCHERO

156 SUMA H. 7*****53 AG CHINCHERO

157 PACO P. 3*****78 AG CHIVAY

158 CHAUCCA H. 7*****35 AG CHIVAY

159 VIZA G. 4*****02 AG CHIVAY

160 APAZA R. 3*****54 AG CHIVAY

161 GALLARDO M. 4*****30 AG CHOCOPE

162 DELGADO L. 4*****01 AG CHOCOPE

163 PAREDES V. 7*****22 AG CHOCOPE

164 CHOTON M. 1*****68 AG CHOCOPE

165 ANJO Q. 0*****35 AG CHORRILLOS

166 ZORRILLA H. 0*****16 AG CHORRILLOS

167 CRUZ M. 4*****20 AG CHORRILLOS

168 CONDOR P. 4*****07 AG CHOSICA

169 RICALDE V. 0*****16 AG CHOSICA

170 CALDAS F. 7*****54 AG CHOSICA

171 SIMON O. 0*****54 AG CHOSICA

172 MUÑOZ G. 7*****56 AG CHOTA

173 MONDRAGON O. 4*****40 AG CHOTA

174 MARRUFO V. 4*****26 AG CHOTA



175 PONCE G. 4*****31 AG CHOTA

176 IRIGOIN B. 2*****29 AG CHOTA

177 DIAZ M. 6*****25 AG CHOTA

178 LOPEZ C. 6*****73 AG CHOTA

179 NUÑEZ B. 7*****10 AG CHOTA

180 VASQUEZ I. 7*****19 AG CHOTA

181 VILCHEZ C. 0*****12 AG CHULUCANAS

182 MAZA A. 4*****70 AG CHULUCANAS

183 RIVAS C. 7*****69 AG CHULUCANAS

184 MAZA P. 4*****32 AG CHULUCANAS

185 MORALES Z. 0*****94 AG CHULUCANAS

186 QUISPE F. 4*****14 AG CHUPACA

187 LAZO R. 7*****61 AG CHUPACA

188 CASALLO B. 4*****33 AG CHUPACA

189 HUAYTAN C. 7*****15 AG CHUPACA

190 MONTES B. 4*****43 AG CHUQUIBAMBA

191 QUISPE L. 4*****35 AG CHUQUIBAMBA

192 AGUIRRE C. 4*****68 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

193 COSQUENO G. 6*****50 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

194 SHOPA S. 6*****83 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

195 MIRANDA O. 4*****01 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

196 BERTINETTI G. 4*****67 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

197 MALDONADO C. 7*****35 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

198 RENGIFO M. 4*****16 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

199 CAMPOS A. 4*****66 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

200 LANCHA M. 4*****98 AG CIUDAD CONSTITUCIÓN

201 ROMERO M. 4*****65 EOBP CODO DE POZUZO

202 TAIPE M. 4*****62 EOB CHURCAMPA

203 PARIONA G. 2*****96 EOB PAUCARBAMBA

204 AGUILAR G. 2*****86 EOB CHURCAMPA

205 PARIONA G. 4*****69 EOB PAUCARBAMBA

206 HUARINGA C. 4*****96 AG CONCEPCIÓN

207 MANTARI I. 4*****00 AG CONCEPCIÓN

208 RAMOS H. 4*****04 AG CONCEPCIÓN

209 SALVADOR D. 2*****44 AG CONSTITUCIÓN

210 TACZA R. 2*****96 AG CONSTITUCIÓN

211 MACHA Z. 0*****70 AG CONSTITUCIÓN

212 MOLINA R. 7*****38 AG CONSTITUCIÓN

213 SAENZ P. 4*****19 AG CONSTITUCIÓN

214 NOVOA R. 7*****97 AG CONSTITUCIÓN

215 GARCIA E. 4*****00 AG CONSTITUCIÓN

216 INUMA P. 4*****53 EOBP CONTAMANA

217 PAIFA V. 4*****68 EOBP CONTAMANA

218 TUESTA T. 0*****21 EOBP CONTAMANA

219 BARRIOS A. 3*****14 AG CORIRE

220 DIAZ G. 7*****07 AG CORIRE

221 PULCHA R. 4*****11 AG CORIRE

222 SANTO H. 7*****79 AG CORIRE

223 VELASQUEZ T. 4*****17 AG CORIRE



224 YRIGOIN V. 2*****91 AG CUTERVO

225 TELLO R. 7*****47 AG CUTERVO

226 SANCHEZ S. 4*****11 AG CUTERVO

227 PEREZ R. 4*****34 AG CUTERVO

228 CONTRERAS P. 0******92 AG CUZCO

229 CCAHUA C. 7*****20 AG CUZCO

230 HUANCA H. 7*****98 AG CUZCO

231 CALSIN J. 4*****48 EOBP YUNGUYO

232 COPARI S. 7*****81 EOBP YUNGUYO

233 PILCO Q. 4*****16 EOBP YUNGUYO

234 MOGROVEJO L. 4*****52 AG EL PEDREGAL

235 TOROCAHUA V. 7*****45 AG EL PEDREGAL

236 LUQUE A. 4*****11 AG EL PEDREGAL

237 CONDORI L. 7*****25 AG EL PEDREGAL

238 CCOA H. 4*****19 AG EL PEDREGAL

239 VARGAS V. 7*****55 AG EL PORVENIR

240 AVALOS C. 4*****94 AG EL PORVENIR

241 CASTILLO C. 1*****25 AG EL PORVENIR

242 CARDENAS R. 1*****05 AG HUACHIPA

243 CORDOVA D. 0*****25 AG HUACHIPA

244 ARONI R. 1*****52 AG HUACHIPA

245 JARA R. 4*****40 AG HUACHIPA

246 FUENTES G. 4*****97 AG HUACHO

247 SANCHEZ P. 1*****13 AG HUACHO

248 LOPEZ B. 4*****88 AG HUACHO

249 TELLO I. 7*****03 AG HUACHO

250 SUSANIBAR L. 7*****98 AG HUACHO

251 AVILA D. 4*****65 AG HUACHO

252 ARQUINIGO G. 1*****81 AG HUACHO

253 VALERA R. 4*****41 AG HUAMACHUCO

254 ROMERO V. 1*****40 AG HUAMACHUCO

255 GOMEZ R. 1*****97 AG HUAMACHUCO

256 RUBIO C. 7*****92 EOB CHUGAY

257 RIOS S. 1*****42 EOB CHUGAY

258 ARTEMIA L. 4*****06 AG HUAMACHUCO

259 POLO C. 1*****92 AG HUAMACHUCO

260 PAREDES N. 7*****27 AG HUAMACHUCO

261 ALTAMIRANO G. 4*****13 AG HUAMACHUCO

262 CERNA F. 1*****78 AG HUAMACHUCO

263 SEGURA B. 4*****21 AG HUAMACHUCO

264 SAHUANGA V. 0*****18 AG HUANCABAMBA

265 CASTILLO N. 4*****54 AG HUANCABAMBA

266 JIMENEZ A. 0*****51 AG HUANCABAMBA

267 NAIRA J. 4*****73 AG HUANCABAMBA

268 GUEVARA M. 4*****20 AG HUANCABAMBA

269 CASTILLO P. 7*****68 AG HUANCABAMBA

270 ZURITA J. 4*****70 AG HUANCABAMBA

271 CHOQUE C. 7*****50 EOB HUANCANE

272 PEDRO L. 7*****12 EOB HUANCANE



273 QUISPE V. 4*****08 AG HUANCAVELICA

274 ROJAS A. 7*****90 AG HUANCAVELICA

275 ROMERO S. 4*****35 AG HUANCAVELICA

276 PAUCAR C. 4*****95 AG HUANCAVELICA

277 CRISPIN H. 2*****62 AG HUANCAVELICA

278 FRETEL C. 7*****89 AG HUÁNUCO

279 CALERO B. 7*****30 AG HUÁNUCO

280 LLANOS S. 2*****32 AG HUÁNUCO

281 CUCHILLA E. 4*****02 AG HUÁNUCO

282 ARRIAGA H. 4*****05 AG HUÁNUCO

283 PUCUHUARANGA H. 4*****90 AG HUÁNUCO

284 ESQUIVEL P. 4*****89 AG HUÁNUCO

285 SOTO D. 2*****33 AG HUÁNUCO

286 ROJAS C. 4*****80 AG HUÁNUCO

287 SANTOS E. 4*****35 AG HUÁNUCO

288 ROSALES B. 4*****83 AG HUARAZ

289 LAZARO P. 4*****31 AG HUARAZ

290 LAZARO D. 3*****09 AG HUARAZ

291 RAMIREZ M. 4*****53 AG HUARAZ

292 VILLANUEVA E. 7*****87 AG HUARAZ

293 FLORES T. 4*****06 AG HUARMACA

294 PARIACURI L. 4*****08 AG HUARMACA

295 PONGO S. 4*****11 AG HUARMACA

296 YAJAHUANCA A. 4*****80 AG HUARMACA

297 SANTOS B. 0*****68 AG HUARMACA

298 ARIAS P. 2*****43 OF ESPECIAL HUAYCAN

299 GALLARDO Z. 4*****03 OF ESPECIAL HUAYCAN

300 CONDORI P. 7*****22 OF ESPECIAL HUAYCAN

301 BALVIN B. 7*****97 OF ESPECIAL HUAYCAN

302 VARGAS D. 6*****85 AG ICA

303 LOO HERNANDEZ E. 8*****02 AG ICA

304 HUAMAN N. 2*****28 AG ICA

305 MANRIQUE F. 4*****57 AG ICA

306 VASQUES R. 4*****24 AG IQUITOS

307 DAHUA B. 4*****48 AG IQUITOS

308 MANUYAMA S. 8*****96 AG IQUITOS

309 SOUZA H. 4*****74 AG IQUITOS

310 CACHIQUE P. 4*****97 AG IQUITOS

311 PEREZ C. 7*****35 AG IQUITOS

312 POMPA D. 4*****79 AG JAEN

313 SALAZAR P. 2*****90 AG JAEN

314 CUYAN G. 0*****01 AG JAEN

315 MESTANZA V. 7*****25 AG JAUJA

316 MEZA D. 6*****03 AG JAUJA

317 CARDENAS B. 4*****52 AG JAUJA

318 PINTO A. 4*****32 AG JAUJA

319 BARZOLA H. 2*****85 AG JAUJA

320 CARHUANCHO B. 0*****21 AG JICAMARCA

321 SALCEDO E. 1*****76 AG JICAMARCA



322 EVANGELISTA G. 8*****02 AG JICAMARCA

323 FERNANDEZ A. 2*****81 AG JICAMARCA

324 LOAYZA Q. 7*****48 AG JULIACA

325 PACO Q. 4*****08 AG JULIACA

326 ARO QUISPE Y. 0*****19 AG JULIACA

327 FAIJOO Q. 4*****47 AG JULIACA

328 APAZA L. 6*****16 AG JULIACA LAS MERCEDES

329 JUAREZ A. 4*****06 AG JULIACA LAS MERCEDES

330 MAMANI M. 4*****84 AG JULIACA LAS MERCEDES

331 COLQUEHUANCA M. 7*****53 AG JULIACA LAS MERCEDES

332 MOSQUERA F. 2*****12 AG TARMA

333 CURI M. 7*****78 AG TARMA

334 GOMEZ S. 2*****13 EOBP JUNIN

335 SALDAÑA V. 2*****81 AG LA ESPERANZA

336 CRESPO X. 0******46 AG LA ESPERANZA

337 PORTILLA V. 2*****49 AG LA ESPERANZA

338 BARON B. 8*****87 AG LA ESPERANZA

339 CONDORI S. 7*****06 AG LA JOYA

340 LUPO C. 4*****89 AG LA JOYA

341 HUAMANI G. 4*****92 AG LA JOYA

342 CHAIÑA H. 7*****54 AG LA JOYA

343 PEÑA V. 7*****56 AG LA JOYA

344 CARBAJAL C. 7*****36 OF ESPECIAL LA MERCED

345 BRICEÑO E. 7*****80 OF ESPECIAL LA MERCED

346 PAUCAR F. 4*****98 OF ESPECIAL LA MERCED

347 ANCHIRAICO B. 4*****02 OF ESPECIAL LA MERCED

348 MAMANI U. 7*****04 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

349 CORNEJO L. 6*****21 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

350 SUCA H. 4*****85 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

351 BREWSTER R. 0******12 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

352 VALDIVIA P. 4*****62 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

353 MOYA A. 7*****80 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

354 ESPINOZA C. 7*****92 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

355 VALDERRAMA P. 2*****76 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

356 MEZA Z. 7*****33 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

357 MAMANI T. 6*****48 AG C.C. LA NEGRITA

358 VENTOCILLA S. 7*****42 AG LA OROYA

359 VILLANUEVA V. 2*****88 AG LA OROYA

360 PEREZ Y. 2*****06 AG LA OROYA

361 BRUNO Y. 6*****17 AG LA UNIÓN

362 PACHERRES C. 7*****42 AG LA UNIÓN

363 TABOADA C. 7*****42 AG LA UNIÓN

364 GARCIA R. 7*****52 AG LA UNIÓN

365 FLORES I. 4*****28 AG LA UNIÓN

366 YARLEQUE C. 7*****25 AG LA UNIÓN

367 SILVA N. 8*****69 AG LA UNIÓN

368 ÑAHUI A. 2*****61 EOBP LIRCAY

369 CHOCCE H. 2*****94 EOBP LIRCAY

370 CHANCAS M. 7*****12 EOBP LIRCAY



371 MURAYARI R. 7*****46 AG LOS OLIVOS

372 SERQUEN S. 7*****67 AG LOS OLIVOS

373 PORTILLO C. 0******27 AG LOS OLIVOS

374 PEREZ P. 0*****68 AG LOS OLIVOS

375 CISNEROS P. 2*****75 AG LURIN

376 LEYVA G. 7*****98 AG LURIN

377 TOVAR B. 0*****77 AG LURIN

378 HUAPAYA R. 4*****21 AG LURIN

379 GARCIA A. 7*****77 AG MANCHAY FC

380 PLACIDO C. 0*****86 AG MANCHAY FC

381 DIAZ C. 0******93 AG MANCHAY FC

382 ZAMORA P. 4*****60 AG MANCHAY FC

383 FABIAN S. 7*****09 AG MANCHAY FC

384 JUSTO P. 4*****72 AG COCACHACRA

385 QUISPE Y. 4*****29 AG MOLLENDO

386 OVIEDO P. 8*****42 AG MOLLENDO

387 CHICASACA C. 3*****62 AG COCACHACRA

388 DAMIAN C. 7*****18 AG MOQUEGUA

389 CARPIO R. 7*****10 AG MOQUEGUA

390 SIESQUEN I. 4*****40 EOBP MORROPE

391 FARROÑAN C. 4*****29 EOBP MORROPE

392 SUCLUPE V. 6*****44 EOBP MORROPE

393 INOÑAN C. 4*****84 EOBP MORROPE

394 LA ROSA S. 7*****20 EOB MORROPON

395 ZURITA G. 4*****85 EOB MORROPON

396 YOVERA R. 0*****53 EOB MORROPON

397 RIOS C. 0*****14 EOB MORROPON

398 AGUILERA J. 4*****58 EOB MORROPON

399 TUESTA L. 7*****54 AG MOYOBAMBA

400 MUÑOZ M. 0*****49 AG MOYOBAMBA

401 CRUZ P. 4*****51 AG MOYOBAMBA

402 REYES C. 8*****81 AG NUEVA CAJAMARCA

403 ALTAMIRANO D. 4*****67 AG NUEVA CAJAMARCA

404 PERALTA C. 7*****31 AG NUEVA CAJAMARCA

405 CAMA C. 4*****94 EOBP OCONGATE

406 QUISPE M. 6*****66 EOBP OCONGATE

407 CONDORI H. 7*****85 EOBP OCONGATE

408 YANA P. 4*****46 EOBP OCONGATE

409 SANDOVAL S. 1*****46 EOB MOTUPE

410 DE LA C. 7*****84 EOB MOTUPE

411 HUAMAN S. 4*****28 EOB MOTUPE

412 NICOLAS C. 7*****29 EOB MOTUPE

413 HERNANDEZ B. 3*****57 AG OLMOS

414 SERQUEN T. 6*****55 AG OLMOS

415 SOPLOPUCO P. 1*****80 AG OLMOS

416 ROLDAN O. 7*****33 EOBP OMATE

417 RAMIREZ C. 4*****17 EOBP OMATE

418 RIVERA C. 2*****52 EOB PUQUINA

419 JARA V. 7*****50 AG OTUZCO



420 SEBASTIAN V. 1*****88 AG OTUZCO

421 SEGURA R. 1*****04 AG OTUZCO

422 VILCA F. 7*****67 AG OTUZCO

423 ALFARO S. 4*****66 AG OTUZCO

424 VARAS R. 4*****30 AG OTUZCO

425 ZUÑIGA V. 4*****48 AG OTUZCO

426 LOZANO R. 6*****83 AG OTUZCO

427 MEZA T. 0*****77 AG OXAPAMPA

428 TORIBIO C. 7*****02 AG OXAPAMPA

429 CASAS B. 0*****83 AG OXAPAMPA

430 ARAUJO V. 4*****74 AG PAITA

431 ABAD A. 8*****62 AG PAITA

432 CHUNGA C. 7*****00 AG PAITA

433 QUEREVALU T. 0*****93 AG PAITA

434 GUTIERREZ Q. 8*****38 AG PAMPA INALAMBRICA

435 MAMANI M. 4*****39 AG PAMPA INALAMBRICA

436 CHURA G. 4*****80 AG PAMPA INALAMBRICA

437 FELIX C. 7*****89 AG PAMPAS

438 TAIPE R. 4*****42 AG PAMPAS

439 TUNCAR G. 4*****71 AG PAMPAS

440 FLORES V. 2*****18 AG PAMPAS

441 MONTES R. 4*****22 AG PAMPAS

442 ESPIRITU P. 4*****35 AG PANAO

443 ENCARNACION E. 7*****54 AG PANAO

444 TOLENTINO Y. 2*****16 AG PANAO

445 GONZALES A. 4*****76 AG PANAO

446 ORDOÑEZ S. 7*****93 AG PANAO

447 INOCENCIO D. 4*****66 AG PANAO

448 MUÑOZ A. 7*****47 AG PARCOY

449 ARANDA S. 7*****68 AG PARCOY

450 VALVERDE V. 4*****06 AG PARCOY

451 GOMEZ A. 4*****96 AG PARCOY

452 REYMUNDO S. 2*****11 EOB ACOBAMBA

453 ZAMBRANO M. 7*****05 EOB ACOBAMBA

454 NAHUINCOPA C. 6*****59 EOB PAUCARA

455 CACHIRA N. 4*****95 EOB PAUCARTAMBO

456 DAVALOS C. 4*****63 EOB PAUCARTAMBO

457 CERVANTES Q. 4*****90 EOBP PEDRO RUIZ

458 CHAVEZ J. 2*****44 EOBP PEDRO RUIZ

459 VILCA V. 3*****82 EOBP PEDRO RUIZ

460 JULON D. 2*****39 EOBP PEDRO RUIZ

461 IQUIRA T. 7*****32 AG PERENE

462 VELEZMORO B. 1*****15 AG PERENE

463 SALCEDO S. 6*****52 AG PERENE

464 SANTANA F. 2*****65 AG PERENE

465 NEYRA T. 7*****48 AG PERENE

466 CRISTOBAL P. 4*****98 OF ESPECIAL PICHANAKI

467 ROJAS Q. 4*****30 OF ESPECIAL PICHANAKI

468 PERALTA V. 7*****80 OF ESPECIAL PICHANAKI



469 USCAMAYTA P. 2*****91 OF ESPECIAL PICHANAKI

470 MAYON S. 7*****02 OF ESPECIAL PICHANAKI

471 ALVA D. 7*****33 OF ESPECIAL PICHANAKI

472 LOPEZ V. 6*****93 OF ESPECIAL PICHANAKI

473 PALOMINO Q. 7*****73 EOB CALCA

474 CHOQUETOCRO F. 4*****73 EOB CALCA

475 CHUHUI H. 4*****08 EOB CALCA

476 ORCONI G. 4*****58 AG PISAC

477 CHUMACERO C. 4*****60 AG PIURA

478 NAVARRO S. 4*****55 AG PIURA

479 RAMOS V. 4*****81 AG PIURA

480 SANDOVAL M. 4*****21 AG PIURA

481 RIVAS S. 0*****86 AG PIURA

482 PACHERRE E. 4*****10 AG PIURA

483 COELLO S. 4*****37 AG PIURA

484 TORRES D. 6*****08 AG PUCALLPA

485 ANGULO H. 4*****98 AG PUCALLPA

486 CINSE C. 4*****28 AG PUCALLPA

487 CUMAPA F. 4*****66 AG PUCALLPA

488 LAUREL A. 0*****93 AG PUCALLPA

489 RIOS V. 0*****40 AG PUCALLPA

490 ARAPA Q. 4*****29 AG PUCALLPA

491 FIGUEROA Q. 7*****53 AG PUCALLPA

492 VASCONES M. 4*****68 AG PUCALLPA

493 CARRASCO M. 4*****68 AG PUERTO MALDONADO

494 CONDORI Y. 7*****67 AG PUERTO MALDONADO

495 MACEDO C. 2*****29 AG PUERTO MALDONADO

496 BUSTAMANTE E. 0*****14 AG PUERTO MALDONADO

497 SAAVEDRA C. 6*****91 AG PUERTO MALDONADO

498 GUILLEN C. 4*****42 AG PUERTO MALDONADO

499 CHAMBILLA A. 7*****25 AG PUERTO MALDONADO

500 ORCCO I. 7*****49 AG PUNO

501 MUSAJA P. 8*****49 AG PUNO

502 COLQUEHUANCA M. 0*****24 AG PUNO

503 CAMACHO A. 0*****12 AG PUNO

504 HUANCA C. 7*****73 EOBP QUILLABAMBA

505 HUAMAN M. 4*****01 EOBP QUILLABAMBA

506 TORRES Z. 7*****91 EOBP QUILLABAMBA

507 TTITO A. 2*****76 EOBP QUILLABAMBA

508 PINTO G. 7*****21 EOBP QUILLABAMBA

509 CHERRES S. 7*****96 EOBP MENDOZA

510 URBINA V. 4*****82 EOBP MENDOZA

511 CHUQUIVAL A. 3*****08 EOBP MENDOZA

512 LAURENCIO S. 7*****90 EOBP SAN ALEJANDRO

513 GRADOS T. 4*****24 EOBP SAN ALEJANDRO

514 CARRASCO T. 4*****74 EOBP SAN IGNACIO

515 SUYON A. 7*****89 EOBP SAN IGNACIO

516 RUEDA O. 7*****34 EOBP SAN IGNACIO

517 AGUILAR O. 4*****83 AG SAN JUAN PROCERES



518 VALLENILLA M. 0******57 AG SAN JUAN PROCERES

519 FLORES L. 7*****11 AG SAN JUAN PROCERES

520 JIMENEZ L. 4*****93 AG SAN JUAN PROCERES

521 CABRERA V. 7*****42 AG SAN JUAN DE LURIGANCHO FC

522 DIAZ P. 4*****46 AG SAN JUAN PROCERES

523 LIMAY M. 7*****14 AG SAN JUAN PROCERES

524 VALDIVIA V. 4*****84 AG SAN JUAN PROCERES

525 CABRERA S. 4*****71 AG SAN MARCOS

526 TANTA C. 7*****23 AG SAN MARCOS

527 PACHAMANGO H. 4*****80 AG SAN MARCOS

528 TIRADO S. 8*****57 AG SAN MARCOS

529 GOMEZ M. 2*****33 AG SAN MARCOS

530 BADOS R. 2*****26 AG SAN MARTIN DE PANGOA

531 CAMPOS G. 4*****49 AG SAN MARTIN DE PANGOA

532 ROJAS S. 7*****84 AG SAN MARTIN DE PANGOA

533 ZAPATA P. 2*****89 AG SAN MARTIN DE PANGOA

534 CERVANTES C. 4*****62 AG SAN MARTIN DE PANGOA

535 ALVAREZ V. 7*****03 AG SAN MARTIN DE PANGOA

536 CONDOR M. 4*****53 AG SAN MARTIN DE PANGOA

537 HUAMAN M. 7*****48 AG SAN MARTIN DE PANGOA

538 CABRERA Q. 7*****60 AG SAN MARTIN DE PANGOA

539 FERNANDEZ P. 7*****87 AG SAN MARTIN DE PORRES

540 HUAYTAYA H. 0*****42 AG SAN MARTIN DE PORRES

541 CIRILA P. 2*****19 AG SAN MARTIN DE PORRES

542 LLANOS R. 7*****08 AG SAN MARTIN DE PORRES

543 CUBAS O. 7*****29 AG SAN MARTIN DE PORRES

544 HUATAY C. 0*****39 AG SAN MIGUEL

545 QUESQUEN S. 4*****01 AG SAN MIGUEL

546 PEREZ R. 4*****54 AG SAN MIGUEL

547 CERNA C. 4*****02 AG SAN MIGUEL

548 HUANCA C. 4*****63 EOBP SANDIA

549 HUANCA C. 7*****90 EOBP SANDIA

550 MONZON C. 4*****34 EOBP SANDIA

551 CHACON A. 7*****77 EOBP SANDIA

552 VILCAMICHE Q. 4*****91 AG SANTA ANITA

553 TORRES T. 4*****53 AG SANTA ANITA

554 MARIA E. 0*****72 AG SANTA ANITA

555 BUJAICO C. 1*****10 AG SANTA ANITA

556 QUISPE C. 2*****16 EOBP SANTA CRUZ

557 RAMOS A. 4*****41 EOBP SANTA CRUZ

558 VERA P. 0*****31 EOBP SANTA CRUZ

559 ALCANTARA C. 7*****24 EOBP SANTA CRUZ

560 IRAITA V. 1*****69 AG SANTIAGO DE CHUCO

561 VELASQUEZ G. 4*****43 AG SANTIAGO DE CHUCO

562 PEREZ P. 1*****17 AG SANTIAGO DE CHUCO

563 ALZAMORA L. 7*****92 AG SATIPO

564 MAT BRAIYAN B. 7*****82 AG SATIPO

565 VELIZ M. 2*****92 AG SATIPO

566 ZENAIDA V. 2*****67 AG SATIPO



567 TORRES M. 6*****19 AG SATIPO

568 DONAYRE G. 7*****45 AG SATIPO

569 ANTON C. 7*****43 AG SECHURA

570 MANZANARES A. 2*****87 AG SECHURA

571 RUIZ A. 4*****31 AG SECHURA

572 ANTON D. 0*****13 AG SECHURA

573 JACINTO E. 4*****99 AG SECHURA

574 RIVERA M. 7*****65 AG SECHURA

575 PAYAJO C. 7*****53 EOBP SIHUAS

576 CORDOVA P. 7*****22 EOBP SIHUAS

577 HERRERA V. 4*****37 EOBP SIHUAS

578 AGUIRRE V. 1*****05 AG SAN JUAN DE LURIGANCHO FC

579 YABAR M. 4*****65 AG SAN JUAN DE LURIGANCHO FC

580 PANIURA S. 0*****87 AG SAN JUAN DE LURIGANCHO FC

581 ACHULLA A. 4*****20 AG SAN JUAN DE LURIGANCHO FC

582 CORDOVA C. 0*****33 AG SAN JUAN DE LURIGANCHO FC

583 SALDARRIAGA G. 4*****24 AG SULLANA

584 SALES M. 0*****16 AG SULLANA

585 NAVARRO G. 4*****34 AG SULLANA

586 RODRIGUEZ L. 0*****13 AG SULLANA

587 CHINCHAY G. 4*****09 AG SULLANA

588 GRANDA P. 6*****41 AG SULLANA

589 RODRIGUEZ F. 4*****40 AG SULLANA

590 ZAPATA T. 0*****19 AG SULLANA

591 MONZON C. 4*****52 AG SULLANA

592 TOCTO C. 4*****65 AG SULLANA

593 ZAPATA S. 0*****42 AG SULLANA

594 CASTILLO G. 4*****43 AG SULLANA

595 CHUNGA I. 7*****10 AG SULLANA

596 TELLERIA A. 4*****27 AG TACNA

597 SOLANO I. 0*****07 AG TACNA

598 BRIO M. 4*****65 AG TACNA

599 CAUNA V. 0*****29 AG TACNA

600 CONDORI T. 0*****79 OF CORRESPONSAL BN CANDARAVE

601 MAMANI Q. 4*****32 OF CORRESPONSAL BN CANDARAVE

602 VELASQUEZ F. 7*****26 AG TACNA CONO SUR

603 ZEGARRA C. 4*****07 AG TACNA CONO SUR

604 LAYME Q. 0*****10 AG TACNA CONO SUR

605 SIHUAYRO U. 7*****17 AG TACNA CONO SUR

606 MONTERO C. 0*****19 AG TAMBO GRANDE

607 YOVERA A. 4*****57 AG TAMBO GRANDE

608 ALAMA D. 7*****21 AG TAMBO GRANDE

609 RIOFRIO A. 8*****73 AG TAMBO GRANDE

610 CARMEN H. 6*****68 AG TAMBO GRANDE

611 JUAREZ N. 4*****97 AG TAMBO GRANDE

612 PALACIOS G. 7*****31 AG TAMBO GRANDE

613 RAMOS J. 8*****32 AG TAMBO GRANDE

614 ACARO N. 0*****54 AG TAMBO GRANDE

615 CALLE N. 7*****81 AG TAMBO GRANDE



616 ZETA G. 7*****20 AG TAMBO GRANDE

617 JUAREZ D. 0*****62 AG TAMBO GRANDE

618 MARICHI F. 4*****37 AG TARAPOTO

619 INUMA A. 4*****75 AG TARAPOTO

620 ROJAS M. 0*****07 AG TARAPOTO

621 REATEGUI G. 4*****31 AG TARAPOTO

622 REATEGUI S. 4*****74 AG TARAPOTO

623 SOTO S. 4*****92 AG TARMA

624 ROJAS C. 7*****65 AG TARMA

625 CIRINA T. 4*****52 AG TARMA

626 VALVERDE C. 7*****94 AG TAYABAMBA

627 PAZ ORTEGA E. 4*****55 AG TAYABAMBA

628 ESCUDERO T. 7*****28 AG TAYABAMBA

629 PAZ ZUÑIGA S. 7*****43 AG TAYABAMBA

630 PONTE E. 7*****35 AG TAYABAMBA

631 BUSTAMANTE S. 7*****49 AG TAYABAMBA

632 AGUILAR P. 7*****17 AG TAYABAMBA

633 ALANIA L. 4*****42 AG TINGO MARIA

634 ALANIA L. 2*****82 AG TINGO MARIA

635 SANTIAGO R. 6*****17 AG TINGO MARIA

636 LINO S. 4*****99 AG TINGO MARIA

637 POLO E. 2*****33 AG TINGO MARIA

638 GALINDO S. 4*****71 EOBP UCHIZA

639 BURNES I. 7*****43 EOBP UCHIZA

640 BLANCO R. 0******47 EOBP TOCACHE

641 ROMERO S. 7*****87 EOBP UCHIZA

642 VELASQUE H. 0*****23 EOBP UCHIZA

643 QUISPE G. 4*****14 AG TRUJILLO

644 RODRIGUEZ V. 1*****79 AG TRUJILLO

645 SANCHEZ T. 1*****09 AG TRUJILLO

646 GARCIA B. 8*****78 AG TRUJILLO

647 SANDOVAL B. 4*****45 AG TUCUME

648 VALDERA V. 7*****34 AG TUCUME

649 SANCHEZ S. 4*****62 AG TUCUME

650 QUEVEDO O. 4*****71 AG TUMBES

651 CRUZ T. 4*****83 AG TUMBES

652 FLORES B. 0*****27 AG TUMBES

653 BOLANOS A. 4*****26 AG URCOS

654 SOTO C. 4*****98 AG URCOS

655 LOPEZ S. 4*****94 AG URCOS

656 SUCASACA C. 7*****70 AG URCOS

657 VILLENA Q. 4*****48 AG URCOS

658 SALAS J. 2*****67 AG VENTANILLA

659 RIOJAS R. 4*****14 AG VENTANILLA

660 MORALES M. 7*****08 AG VENTANILLA

661 CAYCAY M. 8*****52 AG VENTANILLA

662 CASTRO C. 4*****03 AG VILLA EL SALVADOR

663 UCHUYA R. 7*****19 AG VILLA EL SALVADOR

664 YCHIYANAGI C. 4*****33 AG VILLA EL SALVADOR



665 FABIAN H. 4*****13 AG VILLA MARIA

666 COTERA M. 1*****20 AG VILLA MARIA

667 ARELLANO M. 0*****23 AG VILLA MARIA

668 CUSI G. 4*****79 AG VILLA RICA

669 AGUIRRE Q. 6*****98 AG VILLA RICA

670 DIAZ L. 2*****21 AG VILLA RICA

671 ASPUR H. 7*****60 AG VILLA RICA

672 CASTILLO L. 7*****53 AG VIRU

673 LECCA M. 7*****45 AG VIRU

674 LIÑAN S. 4*****63 AG VIRU

675 AGUILAR P. 6*****31 AG VIRU

676 SALDAÑA B. 4*****83 AG VIRU

677 ESPINOZA R. 6*****06 AG VIRU

678 QUISPE B. 1*****96 AG VIRU

679 PEREDA A. 8*****89 AG VIRU

680 AVALOS F. 4*****40 AG VIRU

681 PASHANASTE T. 4*****43 AG YURIMAGUAS

682 CACHAY H. 4*****58 AG YURIMAGUAS

683 ANDOA S. 4*****64 AG YURIMAGUAS

684 PANAIFO C. 7*****18 AG YURIMAGUAS

685 HUANSI H. 7*****84 AG YURIMAGUAS


